PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark J. Brinkman	05/07/2010
Donn P. Cummings	05/06/2010
Kevin D. Eichelberger	05/07/2010
Christopher S. Eichhorn	05/17/2010
Charles T. Foresman	05/24/2010
Gregory J. Holland	06/01/2010
Roderick D. Lee	08/19/2010
Daniel J. Lubich	05/07/2010
Duane A. Potrzeba	05/13/2010
Laron L. Peters	05/11/2010
Richard Peterson	05/07/2010
Hector Ramirez de Leon	05/07/2010
Walter L. Trevisan	04/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12772021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-259-0931

PATENT REEL: 026223 FRAME: 0913 OP \$40,00 12772021

501520317

Email: patricia.bailey@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Hanson

Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11000023-4477/DEKA:1025US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Hanson

Total Attachments: 16

source=deka1025asg#page1.tif source=deka1025asg#page2.tif source=deka1025asg#page3.tif source=deka1025asg#page4.tif source=deka1025asg#page5.tif

source=deka1025asg#page6.tif source=deka1025asg#page7.tif source=deka1025asg#page8.tif source=deka1025asg2#page1.tif

source=deka1025asg2#page1.tif source=deka1025asg2#page2.tif source=deka1025asg2#page3.tif

source=deka1025asg2#page4.tif source=deka1025asg2#page5.tif

source=deka1025asg2#page6.tif source=deka1025asg2#page7.tif

source=deka1025asg2#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/772,021 which has been filed on April 30, 2010 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH867615", and to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature: Mark J. Briokman	yion_	Date:	5-7-2010
STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF WASHINGTON			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a personally appeared Mark J. Brinkman, kn to the foregoing instrument and acknowle own free will for the purposes and consider	own to me to tedged to me the	oe the person at he/she ex	n whose name is subscribed
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska HENRY C. WESSEL My Comm. Exp. Oct. 20, 2013	Notary or %	Lef Consular Office	cer Mem
[SEAL]		,	
Signature: Name: Donn P. Cummings		Date:	
STATE OF			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a personally appeared Donn P. Cummings subscribed to the foregoing instrument and his/her own free will for the purposes and of	s, known to r lacknowledged	ne to be to to me that it	he person whose name is he/she executed the same of
[SEAL]	Notary or Co	onsular Offic	cer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Kevin D. Eichelberger Date: 5-7-10
STATE OF Slinois COUNTY OF Christian
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1th day of May, 2010 personally appeared Kevin D. Eichelberger, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" NANCY K DOWDY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-05-2011 Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]
Signature: Date:
Name: Christopher S. Eichhorn
STATE OF COUNTY OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2010 personally appeared Christopher S. Eichhorn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL]

Signature: Charles T. Foresman Date: 5-24-10
STATE OF <u>Missouri</u> COUNTY OF <u>St. Louis</u>
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2010 personally appeared Charles T. Foresman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
(Mystle) har
[SEAL] CHRISTIAN W. SHOUSE Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 09862793 My Commission Expires August 31, 2013
Signature: Date: Name: Gregory J. Holland
STATE OF COUNTY OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2010 personally appeared Gregory J. Holland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]

Signature: Date: Date: Date:
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 19th day of August, 2010 personally appeared Roderick D. Lee, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL] SCOTT PETERSEN Notary or Consular Officer Commission Number 724165 My Commission Expires My Commission Expires
Signature: Date: Name: Daniel J. Lubich
STATE OF COUNTY OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2010 personally appeared Daniel J. Lubich, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL] SCOTY PETERSEN Notary or Consular Officer Notary or Consular Officer Notary or Consular Officer Notary or Consular Officer

Signature: Duane A. Potrzeba Date: 5-13-10	
STATE OF LODIOS KO COUNTY OF Adams	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \(\) day of \(\) personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeba, known to me to be the person whose name is s to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	of his/her
[SEAL] GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska VICKIE SUMMERS My Comm. Exp. Aug. 13, 2010 Notary or Consular Officer	
Signature: Date: Name: Laron L. Peters	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is substitute foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	scribed to
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL]	

Signature: Richard Peterson	Date: May 7 2010
STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF JANGE LOUIS	
personally appeared Richard Peterson,	d authority, on this day of, 2010 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	rotary or consular officer
Signature: Name: Hector Ramirez DeLeon	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Hector Ramirez I	d authority, on this day of, 2010 DeLeon, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

Signature: Walter L. Trevisan	Date: 04/26/201
STATE OF	
personally appeared Walter L. Trevisan, kn	own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ation therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/772,021 which has been filed on April 30, 2010 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH867615", and to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature: Name: Mark J. Brinkman STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of _______, 2010 personally appeared Mark J. Brinkman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Name: Donn P. Cummings STATE OF INCIONAL COUNTY OF HENCY ICKS BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Q day of MOLL, 2010 personally appeared Donn P. Cummings, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Commission Expres [SEAL] May. 20, 2016

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Name: Kevin D. Eichelberger	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Kevin D. Eichelb	authority, on this day of, 2010 rerger, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of d consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: <u>Avingh S. 23</u> Name: Christopher S. Eichhorn	Date: 17-M14-2010
STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Iowa	
personally appeared Christopher S. Eig	authority, on this /// day of, 2010 chhorn, known to me to be the person whose name is nd acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of d consideration therein expressed.
SAMMY & CROSSMON Molarial Real - Ipwa Commission # 723914 My Commission Expires \$\frac{8}{12202}\$	Jammy S. Crossmon Notary or Consular Officer

		Date:
Name	Charles T. Foresman	
STATE OF _		
COUNTY OF		
personally apsubscribed to	ppeared Charles T. Fore the foregoing instrument	ed authority, on this day of, 2010 sman, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
		Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]		
Signature: Name	Gregory J. Holland	Date: 6-1-10
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	Ohio Darke	
personally ap	peared Gregory J. Hollan ing instrument and acknowledge.	ed authority, on this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \), 2010 d, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.

Signature: Na	me: Roderick D. Lee
STATE OF COUNTY	OF
personally the forego	FORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2010 appeared Roderick D. Lee, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own or the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Na	Daniel J. Llubich Date: 05/07/2010
STATE OF COUNTY	Missouri OF Saline
personally the forego	FORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1+h day of Way, 2010 appeared Daniel J. Lubich, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own or the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	KATHY PABST Notary Public - Notary Seel State of Missouri Saline County Commission #08458135 My Commission Expires: 11/4/2012

Signature:	Date:		
Name: Duane A. Potrzeba			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
personally appeared Duane A. Potrz	gned authority, on this day of zeba, known to me to be the person whose name is knowledged to me that he/she executed the same consideration therein expressed.	subscribed	
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer		
Signature: <u>Xaun X. Pe</u> Name: Laron L. Peters	Date: 5-11-2016	0	
STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF			
BEFORE ME, the undersignment of the property o	gned authority, on this \ day of \ My	, 2010	
	s, known to me to be the person whose name is sull owledged to me that he/she executed the same of h		
free William Hottopy and and consider the SHARON G. MEYER My Comm. Exp. Oct. 15, 2013	——————————————————————————————————————	15/11C1 OWI	
	Notary or Consular Officer (
[SFAL]	0 (

Signature:	Date:		
Name: Richard Peterson			
STATE OF			
personally appeared Richard Peterson, k	authority, on this day of, 2010 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her deration therein expressed.		
	Notary or Consular Officer		
[SEAL]			
Signature: Name: Hecror Ramirez DeLeon	Date: 05/07/2010		
STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF Shirt Louis			
personally appeared Hector Ramirez D	authority, on this day of, 2010 DeLeon, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of ad consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer		
[SEAL]	Trotally of Collisation Officer		

Signature:	Dai	te:	
Name: Walter L. Trevisan			
STATE OF			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned at personally appeared Walter L. Trevisan, kn to the foregoing instrument and acknowle own free will for the purposes and consider	nown to me to be the edged to me that he	e person whose name/she executed the se	e is subscribed
[SEAL]	Notary or Consula	nr Officer	

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

14856047\V-1